
Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 

DNF 
DNF 

Not classified 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

No. 
49 
45 

0 
69 
17 
74 
79 
59 
88 
47 
29 
24 
12 
39 

109 
21 

8 
44 
10 
22 
91 
87 
51 

198 
63 
58 
78 
16 

112 
30 
18 

5 
99 

38 
15 
82 

Name 
Kristofer Olson 
Darrell Anderson 
Scotty B #2 White 
Galen Bieker 
Timothy Lynn 
Ian Barberi 
Clark Nunes 
Jose Rodriguez 
Pratt Cole 
Mikhail Butenko 
Roger Eagleton 
Chris Alliegro 
Brian Ghidinelli 
Ken Pedersen 
Gamaliel Aguilar-Gamez 
Michael Fine 
Taz Harvey 
Bryan MacMillan 
Michael Lowe 
Casey McLoed 
Russell Seewald 
Adam Enticknap 
Eric Fulkerson 
Donald Ahn 
Helmuth Jones 
Tim Sullivan 
Jessy Lucena 
Michael Thompson 
Joe Carr 
Marvin Epps 
Shek Fai Edgar Lau 
Chris Hart 
Larry Hansen 

Troy Ermish 
Igor Gandzjuk 
Eddie Nakato 

PIC 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
1 
2 
1 
3 
1 
2 
4 
1 
3 
2 
4 
2 
6 
5 
6 
3 
1 
4 
5 
1 
5 
2 
7 
3 
7 
6 

DNF 
DNF 

DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

Class 
GT2 
GT2 
GT2 
GT2 
GT2 
T1 
T1 
GT3 
T1 
AS 
AS 
T1 
T3 
AS 
T3 
AS 
GT3 
GT2 
AS 
AS 
T3 
SMG 
T3 
T3 
T2 
T1 
T2 
AS 
GT3 
GT2 
T1 
T3 
GT3 

GT3 
T1 
T3 

Laps 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
11 

9 
7 

Best Tm 
1:51.292 
1:53.693 
1:53.086 

1:53.265 
1:56.275 
1:56.502 
1:57.191 
1:57.912 
2:00.947 
2:01.098 
2:01.598 
2:02.530 
2:03.061 
2:03.122 
2:04.304 
2:04.620 
2:05.118 
2:04.871 
2:05.403 
2:06.728 
2:06.412 
2:07.153 
2:07.885 
2:06.020 
2:07.310 
2:08.973 
2:10.755 
2:05.537 
2:11.588 
2:02.629 
2:02.548 

Make/Model 
1991 Acura NSX 
2015 Dodge Challenger 
2007 Dodge ViperComp Coupe 
2008 Porsche 
2020 Ford Mustang 
1995 BMW M3 
2010 Chevrolet Camaro 
1995 Mazda rx7 
2008 Ford Mustang FR500s 
2007 Ford Mustang GT 
Ford Mustang 
2017 Ford GT350 
2003 BMW 330i 
2007 Ford Mustang GT 
2001 BMW 330i 
2005 Ford Mustang 
1993 Mazda RX7 
1993 Ford Mustang 
2005 Ford Mustang 
2007 Ford Spec Mustang 
2005 BMW 330CI 
2005 Ford Mustang GT 
1998 Porsche Boxster 
1998 Porsche Boxster 
2008 BMW M3 GT4 
2001 Chevrolet Corvette 
2012 Ford Mustang 
1987 Chevrolet camaro 
1999 Mazda MX-5 Miata 
2007 Ford Mustang 
Ford FP350S 
2004 BMW 330i 
2004 Nissan 350Z 

1994 Nissan 240SX 
2013 Ford Mustang Boss 302s 
2000 BMW E46 

Hometown 
Shingle Springs 
Petaluma CA 
Auburn WA 
Burbank 
Kentfield CA 
Pleasanton CA 
San Jose CA 
San Leandro CA 
Salt Lake City UT 
San Francisco CA 
Burlingame CA 
Sisters, OR 
San Rafael CA 
Novato Ca 
Renton WA 
West Sacramento CA 
Danville CA 
Benicia CA 
Hayward CA 
Diamond Springs CA 
Kennewick WA 
Lompoc CA 
Walnut Creek CA 
San Rafael CA 
Paradise CA 
Danville CA 
Bellevue WA 
Vacaville CA 
Petaluma CA 
Huntington Beach CA 
San Jose CA 
Yakima WA 
Redding CA 

Tracy CA 
Prunedale CA 
Lake Oswego OR 

Points 
25 
21 
18 
17 
16 
25 
21 
25 
18 
25 
21 
17 
25 
18 
21 
17 
21 
15 
16 
15 
18 
25 
17 
16 
25 
16 
21 
14 
18 
14 
15 

0 
0 

0 
0 
0 

Region 
SFR 
SFR 
Nwst 
CSCC 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
Nwst 
SFR 
SFR 
Ore 
SFR 
SFR 
Nwst 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
Ore 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
Nwst 
SFR 
SFR 
CSCC 
SFR 
Nwst 
Ore 

SFR 
SFR 
Ore 

Member_ID 
389018 
226931 
215974_1 
306455 
526057 
315698 
496417 
180431 
117165 
608226 
415261 
649520 
352377 
524307 
434079 
505227 
494856 
527229 
497261 
625502 
392118 
625636 
528732 
529358 
282647 
478946 
410103 
327288 
498797 
511477 
431154 
650748 
112771 

379862 
521765 
388279 

 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
0  
1  
2  
3  

Car # 69 – Transponder not working, manually scored 
Race Duration 30:31.289 
Sound Jeopardy: Car #17, Car #45 
Sound Advisory: Car #198 

Printed: 4/20/2021 2:21:34 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring -Marcy Crawford 

Chief Steward -Barbara McClellan 

Chairman -Bev Heilicher 

Sanctions -#21-M-20564, #21-R-20459 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SCCA National Administrator 

Margin of Victory 

16.373 

Avg. Speed 

90.145 

Best Lap Tm 

1:51.292 

Best Speed 

92.707 

Best Lap by 

49 - Kristofer Olson 

 

SFR- Major Tour -Rest. Regional 

Grp 1 -GT1,2,3,X, AS, T1-3, ITE, PX,  SP 

Race 2 Official 

Race started at 13:29:58 

Thunderhill 3M 2.866 miles 

3/21/2021 16:20 

 Revised
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Pos 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

No. 
98 
54 
81 

173 
31 
25 

144 
86 

Name 
Michael Smith 
Van Hunter 
Behram Soonawala 
Christopher Qualls 
Lynne Griffiths 
Timothy Wise 
J. David Orem 
Lance Stewart 

PIC 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

Class 
AS 
T2 
ITE 
AS 
AS 
T3 
T2 
T1 

Laps Best Tm Make/Model 
Ford Mustang 
2010 Chevrolet Camaro SS 
1975 Porsche 911 
2006 Ford Mustang 
2012 Ford Mustang GT 
2015 Mazda MX-5 
2001 BMW 330ci 
2006 Honda S2000 

Hometown 
Saratoga CA 
Shadow Hills CA 
Santa Rosa CA 
W Los Angeles CA 
Menlo Park CA 
Santa Cruz CA 
Mercer Island WA 
Coconut Grove FL 

Points 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

Region 
SFR 
CSCC 
SFR 
CSCC 
SFR 
SFR 
Nwst 
Reno 

Member_ID 
237577 
521948 
280022 
360274 
39299 
327927 
650752 
94756 

 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
0  
1  
2  
3  

Car # 69 – Transponder not working, manually scored 
Race Duration 30:31.289 
Sound Jeopardy: Car #17, Car #45 
Sound Advisory: Car #198 

Printed: 4/20/2021 2:21:34 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring -Marcy Crawford 

Chief Steward -Barbara McClellan 

Chairman -Bev Heilicher 

Sanctions -#21-M-20564, #21-R-20459 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SCCA National Administrator 

Margin of Victory 

16.373 

Avg. Speed 

90.145 

Best Lap Tm 

1:51.292 

Best Speed 

92.707 

Best Lap by 

49 - Kristofer Olson 

 

SFR- Major Tour -Rest. Regional 

Grp 1 -GT1,2,3,X, AS, T1-3, ITE, PX,  SP 

Race 2 Official 

Race started at 13:29:58 

Thunderhill 3M 2.866 miles 

3/21/2021 16:20 

 Revised
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